

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

CR 65/24

Anil Kumar Saini Vs. Col. Bhupinder Singh Bains & Ors.

08.02.2024

This is a fresh revision petition. It be checked and registered.

Present: None.

Let notice of the revision petition be issued to the respondent on filing of PF, approved courier, speed post, Whatsapp and through all electronic modes for the next date of hearing.

List the matter for arguments on **02.04.2024**. TCR be requisitioned for the next date.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 08.02.2024