

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

CR No.65/2024

Anil Kumar Saini Vs. Col. Bhupinder Singh Bains

25.07.2024

Present:- Sh. Shlok, learned counsel for revisionist has
appeared through VC

Steps not taken for service of the respondents.

**Let respondent be served again on filing of PF, RC,
Speed Post as well as through all electronic modes i.e. whatsapp
and email for 13.09.2024.**

**Trial court record be sent back and be summoned
again 2 days before the next date of hearing.**

(MADHU JAIN)

**Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 25.07.2024**