

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

CR No. 65/24

Anil Kumar Saini Vs. Col. Bhupinder Singh Bains & Ors.

13.09.2024

Present:- Sh. Kshitij Raj, Ld. Counsel for the Revisionist.
Sh. Rachit Sehajpal, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent
No. 1 has appeared through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 1 has neither
filed the vakalatnama nor filed any reply.

Respondent no. 2 to 6 not served.

**Let fresh notice of the revision petition be issued to
the respondent no. 2 to 6 on filing of PF, RC as well as through
all the electronic modes, returnable for next date of hearing.**

**List the matter for reply, if any on behalf of
respondent no. 1 on 07.11.2024.**

(MADHU JAIN)

**Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 13.09.2024**