

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

CR No.65/2024

Anil Kumar Saini Vs. Col. Bhupinder Singh Bains & Ors.

17.12.2024

Present:- Sh. Keshav proxy counsel for revisionist is present physically in the court

Sh. Aditya Kaushik, learned counsel for revisionist has appeared through VC

Sh. Rachit Sehajpal, learned counsel for respondents has also appeared through VC

Learned counsel for respondents seeks time to file reply. **Let the reply be filed within 2 days with advance copy to opposite party.**

List the matter for arguments on 19.02.2025.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 17.12.2024