

**Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC**

**CR No.65/2024**

**Anil Kumar Saini Vs. Col. Bhupinder Singh Bains & Ors.**

**17.04.2025**

Present:- None for the revisionist

Sh. Pushp Saini, learned counsel for the respondents

Despite waiting since morning, none for the revisionist has appeared.

It is 11:05 am. Learned counsel for respondents submits that he cannot wait any longer as he has to attend other courts also.

**List the matter for arguments on 09.07.2025.**

**(MADHU JAIN)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 17.04.2025