

Cr Rev no. 65/2024

Anil Kumar Saini Vs. Col Bhupinder Singh Bains and Ors

09.07.2025

The present revision petition is received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Prince Kathuria, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.
Sh. Rachit Sehajpal, Ld. Counsel for all the respondents.

Revision petition is listed for arguments.

The present petition is filed against the impugned order dated 17.10.2023 of Ld. MM-06, South whereby the application of the revisionist under section 156(3) Cr.P.C was dismissed.

Reply on behalf of respondent no.1 to 4, 5 and 6 is already on record.

Ld. Counsel for revisionist submits that copy of the reply has not been provided to him. Ld. Counsel for respondents submits that additional copy of the reply was supplied to the Reader of the court of Ld. Predecessor for supplying the same to the revisionist as none had appeared on behalf of the revisionist on the previous date.

Ld. Counsel for respondents seeks to provide soft copy of the reply today itself. Let the needful be done.

List now for arguments on 20.08.2025 at 11am.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/09.07.2025