

Cr Rev No. 65/2024
Anil Kumar Saini Vs. Col Bhupinder Singh Bains
30.10.2025

Present: Sh. Varun Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.
Sh. Pushp Saini, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 to 6.

In terms of last order, nobody has appeared on behalf of SHO PS Hauz Khas.

Issue fresh notice to SHO PS Hauz Khas to appear in person in terms of order dated 24.09.2025 for next date of hearing.

Revisionist has also filed certain documents with proper index. The same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 to 6 also wants to file certain documents during the course of the day. Advance copy of the said documents is supplied to Ld. Counsel for revisionist.

Put up for arguments on 11.12.2025.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/30.10.2025

At this stage, SI Mohit Kumar PS Hauz Khas has appeared. He is apprised of next date of hearing.

List on date already fixed i.e. 11.12.2025.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/30.10.2025