

Cr Rev No. 65/2024

Anil Kumar Saini Vs. Col Bhupinder Singh Bains and Ors

11.12.2025

Present: Sh. Prince Kathuria, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.
Revisionist in person.
SI Mohit Kumar, PS Hauz Khas in person.
None for respondents.

In the absence of respondents, case is adjourned for arguments.

Put up for arguments as a matter of last opportunity on 15.01.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/11.12.2025