

Cr rev no. 65/2024

Anil Kumar Saini Vs. Col Bhupinder Singh Bains

15.01.2026

Present: Sh Prince Kathuria, Ld. Counsel for revisionist
along with revisionist.
Sh. Pushp Saini, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 to
6 along with Adv

Matter is listed for arguments. However, evidence of
investigating officer and public witness are being recorded in
State cases and Ld. Counsel for revisionist submits that he has to
reach before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in post lunch session.

Accordingly, matter is adjourned for next date of
hearing.

Put up for arguments on 04.02.2026 at 02:00pm.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/15.01.2026