

CR rev no. 65/2024

Anil Kumar Saini Vs. Bhupender Singh Bains and Ors

04.02.2026

Present: Sh. Kumar Ankit, Ld. Proxy counsel for revisionist.
Sh. Pushp Saini, Ld. Counsel for all respondents
along with Adv Rachit Sehajpal.

Ld. Proxy counsel for revisionist seeks an adjournment on the ground that main counsel is out station. Ld. Counsel for respondents has strongly opposed the same.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the revisionist for arguments on the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on 12.03.2026 at 02:00pm.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/04.02.2026