

**Cr Rev / 65/2024**

**Anil Kumar Saini Vs. Col Bhupinder Singh Bains**

**12.03.2026**

**Present:-** Sh. Prince Katharia, Ld. Counsel for Revisionist.  
Sh. Pushp Saini, Ld. Counsel for all respondents  
alongwith Adv. Rachit Sehajpal and Adv Komal  
Sharma.

Arguments heard.

Put up for order on 01.04.2026.

(Samar Vishal)  
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts  
New Delhi/12.03.2026